SANDBURG

Approximate Cost of Supplies per Semester

FIRST YEAR

Fall semester

Uniforms (largersizesslightlyhigher, at least two)
White clinicshoes

Knee-lengthlab coat

Gloves (examination, utility, over gloves)

Disposable gowns (you can’t purchase white)
Stethoscope & blood pressure cuff (latex-free)

2 Sets of Health Professions & Dental Badges

Masks (disposable) must be level 3

Eye protection (must fit snug to forehead and temples)
Patient bib clip (latex-free)

Hand mirror

Tote

Strip of plasticteeth (bookstore)

Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)
Clipboard

Scrub cap (at least two)

Jump drive (1 GB minimum)

Calculator

DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER

FallinstrumentKkit
Typodonts

Sharp Kits

Reusable Autoclave Bags

$80.00
$70.00
$35.00
$35.00
$40.00
$50.00
$12.50
$23.00
$30.00
$10.00
$10.00
$15.00
$100.00
$5.00
$15.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
Total $570.50

$827.50
$346.84
$101.82
$122.00
Total $1,398.16

Spring semester

Spring instrument kit (DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER)
Gloves, disposable gowns, masks

SECOND YEAR

Fall semester

$594.10

$85.00
Total $679.10

Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks
Superglue,sandpaper

$85.00
$10.00
Total $95.00

Spring semester
Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks
Super glue, sandpaper

$85.00
$10.00
Total $95.00

Galesburg campus: 2400 Tom L. Wilson Boulevard, Galesburg, IL 61401 / p: 309.341.2518 / f: 309.344.1395

Carthage campus: 305 Sandburg Drive, Carthage, IL 62321 / p: 217.357.3129 / f: 217.357.5312

EXCELLENCE / COLLABORATION / INTEGRITY / RESPECT

sandburg.edu



