

## **Approximate Cost of Supplies per Semester**

## **FIRST YEAR**

Second   S	Fall semester		
Mite clinic shoes			\$80.00
Same			
Sacro   Sacr			•
Separation   Sep	· ·		·
Stethoscope & blood pressure cuff (latex-free)         \$50.00           2 Sets of Health Professions & Dental Badges         \$12.50           Assks (disposable) must be level 3         \$23.00           Eye protection (must fit snug to forehead and temples)         \$30.00           Patient bib clip (latex-free)         \$10.00           Foreign of plastic teeth (bookstore)         \$15.00           Strip of plastic teeth (bookstore)         \$100.00           Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)         \$5.00           Strip of plastic teeth (bookstore)         \$10.00           Strip of plastic teeth (bookstore)         \$10.00           Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)         \$5.00           Strip of plastic teeth (bookstore)         \$10.00           Strip of plastic teeth (bookstore)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Sets of Health Professions & Dental Badges   \$12.50     Masks (disposable) must be level 3   \$23.00     Step protection (must fit snug to forehead and temples)   \$30.00     Patient bib clip (latex-free)   \$10.00     Hand mirror   \$10.00     Hand mirror   \$10.00     It is posable (bookstore)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$10.00     Red, blue & green colored pencils (			·
Masks (disposable) must be level 3         \$23.00           Eye protection (must fit snug to forehead and temples)         \$30.00           Patient bib clip (latex-free)         \$10.00           Patient bib clip (latex-free)         \$15.00           Strip of plastic teeth (bookstore)         \$5.00           Bock, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)         \$5.00           Clipboard         \$15.00           Scrub cap (at least two)         \$20.00           ump drive (1 GB minimum)         \$10.00           Jaliculator         \$10.00           Total         \$570.50           DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER         \$346.84           Stang Kits         \$346.84           Stang Kits         \$10.00           State usable Autoclave Bags         \$122.00           Spring Semester         \$594.10           Spring Instrument kit (DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER)         \$594.10           Gloves, disposable gowns, masks         \$55.00           SECCOND YEAR         \$10.00           Sill semester         \$10.00           Cloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks         \$85.00           Superglue, sandpaper         \$10.00           Spring semester         \$10.00           Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks </td <td></td> <td></td> <td>•</td>			•
Sye protection (must fit snug to forehead and temples) Patient bib Clip (latex–free) Saloo Patient bib			·
Strip   Stri	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$30.00
	Patient bib clip (latex-free)		\$10.00
Strip of plastic teeth (bookstore)   \$100.00     Sted, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)   \$5.00     Clipboard   \$15.00     Storub cap (at least two)   \$10.00     Storub cap (at least two)   \$	Hand mirror		\$10.00
Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best) \$5.00 Clipboard \$15.00 Scrub cap (at least two) \$20.00 ump drive (1 GB minimum) \$10.00 calculator \$10.00 Total \$570.50  DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER Fallinstrument kit \$827.50 Typodonts \$346.84 sharp Kits \$101.82 eleusable Autoclave Bags \$122.00 Total \$1,398.16  Spring semester  Spring semester  Spring instrument kit (DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER) \$594.10 Cloves, disposable gowns, masks \$85.00 ECOND YEAR  Fall semester Cloves, disposable qowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Spring semester Cloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00	Tote		\$15.00
\$15.00	Strip of plastic teeth (bookstore)		\$100.00
\$15.00	Red, blue & green colored pencils (mechanical works best)		\$5.00
### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	Clipboard		\$15.00
Salculator         \$10.00           Total         \$570.50           DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER           Fallinstrument kit         \$827.50           Typodonts         \$346.84           Sharp Kits         \$101.82           Steusable Autoclave Bags         \$122.00           Spring semester         Total         \$1,398.16           Spring instrument kit (DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER)         \$594.10           Gloves, disposable gowns, masks         \$85.00           SECOND YEAR         Total         \$679.10           SECOND YEAR         \$10.00         \$10.00           Super glue, sandpaper         \$10.00         \$95.00           Spring semester         \$679.10         \$95.00           Spring semester         \$10.00         \$10.00           Spring semester         \$85.00         \$10.00           Spring semester         \$85.00         \$10.00           Spring semester         \$85.00         \$10.00           Spring semester         \$85.00         \$10.00           Spring semester         \$10.00         \$10.00           Spring semester         \$10.00         \$10.00           Spring semester         \$10.00         \$10.00	Scrub cap (at least two)		\$20.00
DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER  Fall instrument kit \$827.50 Typodonts \$346.84 Sharp Kits \$101.82 Beusable Autoclave Bags \$122.00 Total \$1,398.16  Spring semester  Fall semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, masks \$85.00 Total \$679.10  SECOND YEAR  Fall semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Total \$95.00 Spring semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Total \$95.00 Spring semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00	ump drive (1 GB minimum)		\$10.00
Fall instrument kit \$827.50 Typodonts \$346.84 Sharp Kits \$101.82 Reusable Autoclave Bags \$122.00 Total \$1,398.16 Spring semester Spring instrument kit (DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER) \$594.10 Gloves, disposable gowns, masks \$85.00 Total \$679.10 SECOND YEAR Fall semester Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00 Spring semester Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00 Spring semester Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00 Spring semester Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00	Calculator		\$10.00
Fall instrument kit \$827.50 Typodonts \$346.84 Sharp Kits \$101.82 Seusable Autoclave Bags \$122.00  Total \$1,398.16  Spring semester  Spring instrument kit (DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER) \$594.10 Gloves, disposable gowns, masks \$85.00  Total \$679.10  SECOND YEAR  Fall semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00  Spring semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00  Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00  Spring semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00  Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00  Spring semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00  Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00  Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00		Total	\$570.50
Spring semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks	DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER		
Typodonts \$346.84 Sharp Kits \$101.82 Beusable Autoclave Bags \$122.00  Total \$1,398.16  Spring semester  Spring instrument kit (DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER) \$594.10 Gloves, disposable gowns, masks \$85.00  SECOND YEAR  Fall semester  Gloves, disposable qowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Superglue, sandpaper \$10.00  Spring semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Superglue, sandpaper \$10.00  Spring semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Superglue, sandpaper \$10.00  Spring semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Superglue, sandpaper \$10.00	- allinstrument kit		\$827.50
Reusable Autoclave Bags \$122.00  Total \$1,398.16  Spring semester  Spring instrument kit (DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER) \$594.10  Gloves, disposable gowns, masks \$85.00  Total \$679.10  SECOND YEAR  Fall semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00  Superglue, sandpaper \$10.00  Total \$95.00  Spring semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00  Superglue, sandpaper \$10.00  Total \$95.00  Superglue, sandpaper \$10.00  Superglue, sandpaper \$10.00	Typodonts		\$346.84
Total \$1,398.16  Spring semester  Spring instrument kit (DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER) \$594.10  Gloves, disposable gowns, masks \$85.00  Total \$679.10  SECOND YEAR  Fall semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00  Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00  Spring semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00  Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00  Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00	Sharp Kits		\$101.82
Spring semester  Spring instrument kit (DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER)  Sloves, disposable gowns, masks  SECOND YEAR  Fall semester  Sloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks  Super glue, sandpaper  Spring semester  Sloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks  Super glue, sandpaper  \$10.00	Reusable Autoclave Bags		\$122.00
Spring instrument kit (DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER)  Sloves, disposable gowns, masks  SECOND YEAR  Fall semester  Sloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks  Super glue, sandpaper  Spring semester  Sloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks  Super glue, sandpaper  \$10.00		Total	\$1,398.16
Second YEAR  Fall semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, masks  Fall semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks Superglue, sandpaper  Spring semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks Superglue, sandpaper  Spring semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks  Superglue, sandpaper  \$85.00  \$95.00  \$10.00	Spring semester		
Fall semester Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks Superglue, sandpaper Spring semester Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks Superglue, sandpaper Spring semester Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks Super glue, sandpaper State of the semester sta	Spring instrument kit (DEPARTMENT WILL ORDER)		\$594.10
Fall semester Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Superglue, sandpaper \$10.00  Total \$95.00  Spring semester Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00	Gloves, disposable gowns, masks		\$85.00
Fall semester Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Superglue, sandpaper \$10.00  Total \$95.00  Spring semester Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00		Total	\$679.10
Sloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks Superglue, sandpaper \$10.00 Total \$95.00 Spring semester Sloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00	SECOND YEAR		
Sloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks Superglue, sandpaper \$10.00 Total \$95.00 Spring semester Sloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00	Fall semester		
Superglue, sandpaper \$10.00  Total \$95.00  Spring semester  Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00  Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00			\$85.00
Total \$95.00 Spring semester Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00			
Spring semester Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00	buper glue, sanupaper	Total	•
Gloves, disposable gowns, disposable masks \$85.00 Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00	Spring semester		, , , , , ,
Super glue, sandpaper \$10.00			\$85.00
		Total	\$95.00